From: Children"s Trust of Alachua County Florida

To: Demetrica Tyson

Subject: Form submission from: Emergent Needs Fund Application
Date: Sunday, December 29, 2024 10:11:07 PM
Attachments: 2023 annual financial report.pdf

monthly performance report - xavier house unlimited inc september 2024 - updated.pdf
budgetvsactuals fy xavier house.pdf

14. annual budget.pdf

sunbiz 12 29 24.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when
opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Submitted on Sunday, December 29, 2024 - 10:08pm

Submitted by anonymous user: 67.233.191.244

Submitted values are:

Organization Name Xavier House Unlimited, Inc

Email Address yvette.robinson@xavierhouse.org

Address 21327 NW 58th Terrace

Phone Number 3524267600

Which Children’s Trust Goal or Strategy does your program address? 1. Children and youth
are healthy and have nurturing caregivers and relationships. 2. Children and youth can learn
what they need to be successful. 3. Children and youth live in a safe community. 1, 2 and 3
Are you a current Children’s Trust provider? Yes or No No

If not, have you ever received funding from the Trust? 2026

Name of the program you received funding for previously. NA

Have you applied for Emergent Needs Funds before? Yes or No No

If you answered yes above please enter date. Thu, 01/01/2026

Is your business currently registered with the Philanthropy Hub? Yes or No Yes

Are you qualified to conduct business in the State of Florida? Yes or No Please attach your
Sunbiz. Yes

Describe your program including how your services impact the lives of the Children of
Alachua County.

Xavier House is the first foster group home in the nation that identifies and cares for children
in foster care who demonstrate behaviors consistent with high intelligence. Xavier House
opened it's doors to begin serving youth August of 2024. The children that Xavier House cares
for often struggle to fit in in the foster care system and their behaviors are often
misunderstood. Not only have these children struggles to fit in AND experienced trauma,
abuse and neglect, our residents also average having been moved between 25 and 35 different
homes prior to being placed with us. Xavier House gives these children a chance for stability
and for the opportunity to use their gifts and talents in meaningful ways which leads to a
reduction in problematic behaviors. With staff who enjoy working with curious, strong-willed,
and ever active teens, Xavier House creates an environment where children can feel safe and
secure enough to stretch out to reach their full potential.

Many children from foster care will become incarcerated, homeless, drug involved, teen
parents and unemployed. Around half of children who age out of foster care graduate
from high school and only about 12% ever enroll in college. Xavier House provides the
support during the critical high school years to help our youth identify career pathways,
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Statement of Activity - LY

1 Program 2 Administration 3 Fundraising TOTAL
REVENUE

4010 Donations & Grants - Individuals 14,622.21 14,622.21
4040 Donations & Grants - Corporations 1,000.00 1,000.00
Total Revenue 0.00 0.00 15,622.21 15,622.21

EXPENDITURES
5203 Legal 2,575.00 2,575.00
5300 Travel & Meetings 3,473.15 3,473.15
5400 Equipment & Furniture 0.00
5403 Computers, Network, Printers 292.06 292.06
Total 5400 Equipment & Furniture 292.06 292.06
5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses 0.00
5901 Advertising 507.72 171.94 583.75 1,263.41
5903 Books, Subscriptions, & Reference 38.85 38.85
5905 Cleaning Supplies 52.42 52.42
5907 Dues, Fees & Permits 70.00 555.00 625.00
5917 Postage 248.00 248.00
5919 Software and Software Services 305.78 305.78
5920 Parking and Tolls 30.00 30.00
5921 Continuing Education for Employees 1,646.25 1,646.25
Total 5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses 2,829.02 241.94 1,138.75 4,209.71
5951 Bank fees & Merchant Service charges 36.00 36.00
9999 Uncategorized Expense 500.00 500.00
Fraud -0.07 0.00 -0.07
Total Expenditures 7,094.16 2,852.94 1,138.75 11,085.85
NET OPERATING REVENUE -7,094.16 -2,852.94 14,483.46 4,536.36
NET REVENUE $-7,094.16 $-2,852.94 $14,483.46 $4,536.36







Management Report

Xavier House Unlimited, Inc.
For the period ended September 30, 2024

Prepared by
Fiore Accounting & Tax Services

Prepared on

October 24, 2024

For Management Purposes Only - No Assurance Provided
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Statement of Activity - Months

Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Mar 2024 Apr 2024 May 2024 Jun 2024 Jul 2024 Aug 2024 Sep 2024 Total
REVENUE

4010 Donations & Grants - Individuals 345.04 1,569.17 1,135.04 24.01 5,321.97 24.01 8,419.24
4020 Donations & Grants - Government 13,543.50 23,623.95 37,167.45
4030 Donations & Grants - Foundations 126.31 126.31
4040 Donations & Grants - Corporations 7,250.00 630.00 7,880.00
Total Revenue 345.04 1,569.17 8,385.04 24.01 5,321.97 756.31 0.00 13,567.51 23,623.95 53,593.00
GROSS PROFIT 345.04 1,569.17 8,385.04 24.01 5,321.97 756.31 0.00 13,567.51 23,623.95 53,593.00

EXPENDITURES
5000 Salary (Program & GA) 0.00
5001 Wages 315.00 764.42 3,822.10 15,154.17 15,200.44 35,256.13
5002 Payroll Taxes 197.10 869.12 1,439.83 1,197.43 3,703.48
5003 Training Wages 470.00 410.00 2,055.00 4,815.00 1,530.00 9,280.00
Total 5000 Salary (Program & GA) 785.00 410.00 3,016.52 9,506.22 16,594.00 17,927.87 48,239.61
5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 0.00
5009 Workers’ Compensation 455.50 455.50 455.50 455.50 455.50 2,277.50
Total 5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 455.50 455.50 455.50 455.50 455.50 2,277.50
5100 Building Occupancy 0.00
5101 Building Lease 3,823.95 6,121.67 6,121.67 6,121.67 6,121.60 28,310.56
5103 Fire Safety Service 205.84 54.54 260.38
5104 Home Improvements 5,592.68 1,317.93 174.02 132.78 7,217.41
5105 Miscellaneous 40.79 1,697.00 -1,697.00 38.98 79.77
5106 Moving Costs 1,106.00 1,106.00
5110 Telephone & Internet 268.75 199.99 225.20 381.32 1,075.26
5112 Utilities 325.00 80.00 177.00 416.60 599.95 647.22 2,245.77
5115 Security 1,5629.72 377.01 324.58 690.08 324.58 324.58 324.58 552.28 4,447 .41
Total 5100 Building Occupancy 1,431.00 1,570.51 457.01 6,300.10 8,214.31 5,003.78 7,445.42 6,618.01 7,702.42 44,742.56
5201 Accounting 998.00 998.00 750.00 750.00 998.00 998.00 998.00 998.00 7,488.00
5203 Legal 729.00 729.00
5300 Travel & Meetings 482.70 482.70
5400 Equipment & Furniture 0.00
5401 Appliance Repair 277.00 277.00
5403 Computers, Network, Printers 107.04 2,001.21 -23.81 2,349.94 2,269.84 2,892.77 1,364.98 10,961.97





5405 Furniture
5407 Kitchen Equipment

5408 Office Equipment
Total 5400 Equipment & Furniture

5500 Food Services
5501 Food
Total 5500 Food Services
5600 Subcontracted Services
5604 Subcontractor
Total 5600 Subcontracted Services
5700 Insurance
5701 Auto
5705 Liability insurance
Total 5700 Insurance
5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses
5901 Advertising
5902 Background Checks
5903 Books, Subscriptions, & Reference
5905 Cleaning Supplies
5907 Dues, Fees & Permits
5908 Fundraising Expenditures
5909 Home Supplies
5910 Gasoline
5912 Kitchen Supplies
5913 Medical & Pharmacy
5914 Child Activities - Life Skills
5915 Office Supplies
5917 Postage
5919 Software and Software Services
5920 Parking and Tolls

5921 Continuing Education for Employees

Total 5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses

5951 Bank fees & Merchant Service charges

5954 Training Expenses

Jan 2024

1,142.95

1,249.99

71.88

83.19

128.67

99.00
382.74

6.00

Feb 2024

4,563.87

6,565.08

800.00

176.40

120.00

1,109.13

184.23

427.99

39.19
2,856.94

3.00

Mar 2024

2,241.11

2,217.30

200.00

200.00

3.00

150.00
88.28

-34.81

144.92

20.00

179.00

500.00
1,050.39

3.00

249.00

Apr 2024

-82.12

690.00
607.88

376.02

376.02

200.00

200.00

180.44
526.98

70.00
175.57

799.34

607.90

47.08

413.01

2,820.32

May 2024

1,283.96
3,633.90

400.00
724.60

1,124.60

347.49

238.54

12.60

76.27

1,355.74

860.13

41.00

2,931.77
5.11

118.00

Jun 2024

153.71

2,423.55

318.23

318.23

400.00
-400.00

0.00

18.00

107.23

1,281.20

370.30

1,776.73
6.85

126.95

Jul 2024

2,378.00

5,547.77

400.00

1,782.88

2,182.88

619.00

18.00

1,259.50

268.44
256.00

147.61

2,568.55

3.00

Aug 2024

557.97
1,922.95

2,532.02

2,532.02

878.70

878.70

488.64
26.86

80.90

611.06

837.10

434.44

120.82
544.96

376.17

437.69

9.50

3,968.14

4.00

Sep 2024

37.61
37.61

2,113.81

2,113.81

540.00

540.00

400.00
478.70

878.70

71.76

18.00

99.59

1,648.92

528.69

8.87
459.25

184.85

147.61

59.83

3,227.37

69.00

Total
7,865.81
2,378.00

2,723.25
24,206.03

0.00
5,340.08
5,340.08

0.00

940.00
940.00

0.00
1,600.00
3,464.88
5,064.88

0.00
2,401.77

441.80
327.94
810.07
831.06
383.85
8,256.12
963.13
937.05
176.77
1,004.21
2,576.09
256.00
1,509.57
69.33

638.19
21,582.95

99.96

493.95





Jan 2024 Feb 2024 Mar 2024 Apr 2024 May 2024 Jun 2024 Jul 2024 Aug 2024 Sep 2024 Total

6000 Child Expenses 0.00
6001 Clothes 987.08 821.63 1,808.71

6002 Extracurricular 283.41 1,072.85 1,356.26

6004 Hair Care 51.52 51.52

6005 Resident Allowances 317.04 363.00 680.04

6007 School Supplies 79.25 36.40 115.65

Total 6000 Child Expenses 1,666.78 2,345.40 4,012.18

9999 Uncategorized Expense 11.00 11.00
Total Expenditures 3,5652.43 11,993.53 5,959.70 11,054.32 17,643.19 14,126.11 28,707.34 35,649.10 37,024.68 165,710.40
NET OPERATING REVENUE -3,207.39 -10,424.36 2,425.34 -11,030.31 -12,321.22 -13,369.80 -28,707.34 -22,081.59 -13,400.73 -112,117.40
NET REVENUE $ -3,207.39 $-10,424.36 $2,425.34 $-11,030.31 $-12,321.22 $ -13,369.80 $-28,707.34 $-22,081.59 $-13,400.73 $-112,117.40






Statement of Activity - Program

1 Program 2 Administration 3 Fundraising TOTAL
REVENUE

4010 Donations & Grants - Individuals 8,419.24 8,419.24
4020 Donations & Grants - Government 37,167.45 37,167.45
4030 Donations & Grants - Foundations 126.31 126.31
4040 Donations & Grants - Corporations 7,880.00 7,880.00
Total Revenue 37,167.45 0.00 16,425.55 53,593.00
GROSS PROFIT 37,167.45 0.00 16,425.55 53,593.00

EXPENDITURES
5000 Salary (Program & GA) 0.00
5001 Wages 18,321.34 16,934.79 35,256.13
5002 Payroll Taxes 1,997.70 1,705.78 3,703.48
5003 Training Wages 9,280.00 9,280.00
Total 5000 Salary (Program & GA) 29,599.04 18,640.57 48,239.61
5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 0.00
5009 Workers’ Compensation 2,277.50 2,277.50
Total 5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 2,277.50 2,277.50
5100 Building Occupancy 0.00
5101 Building Lease 28,310.56 28,310.56
5103 Fire Safety Service 260.38 260.38
5104 Home Improvements 7,217.41 7,217.41
5105 Miscellaneous 79.77 0.00 79.77





5106 Moving Costs
5110 Telephone & Internet
5112 Utilities
5115 Security
Total 5100 Building Occupancy
5201 Accounting
5203 Legal
5300 Travel & Meetings
5400 Equipment & Furniture
5401 Appliance Repair
5403 Computers, Network, Printers
5405 Furniture
5407 Kitchen Equipment
5408 Office Equipment
Total 5400 Equipment & Furniture
5500 Food Services
5501 Food
Total 5500 Food Services
5600 Subcontracted Services
5604 Subcontractor
Total 5600 Subcontracted Services

5700 Insurance

1 Program
1,106.00
1,075.26
2,245.77
4,447.41

44,742.56

482.70

277.00
10,961.97
7,865.81
2,378.00
2,723.25
24,206.03

5,340.08
5,340.08

940.00
940.00

2 Administration

0.00
7,488.00
729.00

3 Fundraising TOTAL
1,106.00
1,075.26
2,245.77
4,447 .41

44,742.56
7,488.00
729.00
482.70
0.00
277.00
10,961.97
7,865.81
2,378.00
2,723.25
24,206.03
0.00
5,340.08
5,340.08
0.00
940.00
940.00
0.00





1 Program 2 Administration 3 Fundraising TOTAL

5701 Auto 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00
5705 Liability insurance 3,464.88 3,464.88
Total 5700 Insurance 0.00 5,064.88 5,064.88
5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses 0.00
5901 Advertising 760.28 976.25 665.24 2,401.77
5902 Background Checks 441.80 441.80
5903 Books, Subscriptions, & Reference 327.94 327.94
5905 Cleaning Supplies 810.07 810.07
5907 Dues, Fees & Permits 611.06 220.00 831.06
5908 Fundraising Expenditures 175.57 208.28 383.85
5909 Home Supplies 8,256.12 8,256.12
5910 Gasoline 963.13 963.13
5912 Kitchen Supplies 937.05 937.05
5913 Medical & Pharmacy 176.77 176.77
5914 Child Activities - Life Skills 1,004.21 1,004.21
5915 Office Supplies 2,576.09 2,576.09
5917 Postage 256.00 256.00
5919 Software and Software Services 1,509.57 1,509.57
5920 Parking and Tolls 69.33 69.33
5921 Continuing Education for Employees 638.19 638.19
Total 5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses 19,513.18 1,196.25 873.52 21,582.95
5951 Bank fees & Merchant Service charges 0.00 99.96 99.96

5954 Training Expenses 493.95 493.95





1 Program 2 Administration 3 Fundraising TOTAL

6000 Child Expenses 0.00
6001 Clothes 1,808.71 1,808.71
6002 Extracurricular 1,356.26 1,356.26

6004 Hair Care 51.52 51.52

6005 Resident Allowances 680.04 680.04

6007 School Supplies 115.65 115.65

Total 6000 Child Expenses 4,012.18 4,012.18

9999 Uncategorized Expense 11.00 11.00
Total Expenditures 131,618.22 33,218.66 873.52 165,710.40
NET OPERATING REVENUE -94,450.77 -33,218.66 15,552.03 -112,117.40
NET REVENUE $ -94,450.77 $ -33,218.66 $15,552.03 $-112,117.40






Statement of Financial Position

Total
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
Checking 2334 - 1 30,025.56
Total Bank Accounts 30,025.56
Total Current Assets 30,025.56
TOTAL ASSETS $30,025.56
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Loan from Yvette Robinson 132,000.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 132,000.00
Total Current Liabilities 132,000.00
Total Liabilities 132,000.00
Equity
Opening balance equity 4,942.98
Retained Earnings 5,199.98
Net Revenue -112,117.40
Total Equity -101,974.44
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $30,025.56







Xavier House Unlimited, Inc.
Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY24 P&L - FY24 P&L

August - September, 2024

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET

Revenue

4010 Donations & Grants - Individuals 24.01 -24.01

4020 Donations & Grants - Government 37,167.45 98,102.00 60,934.55 37.89 %
Total Revenue $37,191.46 $98,102.00 $60,910.54 37.91%
GROSS PROFIT $37,191.46 $98,102.00 $60,910.54 37.91%
Expenditures

5000 Salary (Program & GA)

5001 Wages 30,354.61 51,697.50 21,342.89 58.72 %

5002 Payroll Taxes 2,637.26 4,116.00 1,478.74 64.07 %

5003 Training Wages 1,530.00 -1,530.00

Total 5000 Salary (Program & GA) 34,521.87 55,813.50 21,291.63 61.85 %

5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 0.00 0.00

5009 Workers’ Compensation 911.00 -911.00

Total 5005 Fringe (Program & GA) 911.00 0.00 -911.00

5100 Building Occupancy

5101 Building Lease 12,243.27 12,243.34 0.07 100.00 %

5102 Dumpster Service 120.00 120.00

5104 Home Improvements 132.78 -132.78

5105 Miscellaneous 38.98 -38.98

5109 Plumbing, Electrical 1,000.00 1,000.00

5110 Telephone & Internet 381.32 800.00 418.68 47.67 %

5112 Utilities 647.22 -647.22

5114 Yard Maintenance 500.00 500.00

5115 Security 876.86 916.66 39.80 95.66 %

Total 5100 Building Occupancy 14,320.43 15,580.00 1,259.57 91.92 %

5201 Accounting 1,996.00 1,750.00 -246.00 114.06 %

5202 Audit Services 1,750.00 1,750.00

5203 Legal 729.00 833.34 104.34 87.48 %

5300 Travel & Meetings 333.34 333.34

5400 Equipment & Furniture

5401 Appliance Repair 500.00 500.00

5403 Computers, Network, Printers 1,364.98 -1,364.98

5405 Furniture 1,000.00 1,000.00

5408 Office Equipment 595.58 -595.58

Total 5400 Equipment & Furniture 1,960.56 1,500.00 -460.56 130.70 %

5500 Food Services

5501 Food 4,645.83 7,665.00 3,019.17 60.61 %

5503 Menus 166.66 166.66

Total 5500 Food Services 4,645.83 7,831.66 3,185.83 59.32 %

5600 Subcontracted Services

5601 IT Services 400.00 400.00

5604 Subcontractor 540.00 -540.00





Xavier House Unlimited, Inc.

Budget vs. Actuals: Budget_FY24 P&L - FY24 P&L
August - September, 2024

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET REMAINING % OF BUDGET
Total 5600 Subcontracted Services 540.00 400.00 -140.00 135.00 %
5700 Insurance 0.00 0.00
5701 Auto 400.00 1,000.00 600.00 40.00 %
5705 Liability insurance 1,357.40 2,166.66 809.26 62.65 %
Total 5700 Insurance 1,757.40 3,166.66 1,409.26 55.50 %
5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses
5901 Advertising 560.40 -560.40
5902 Background Checks 26.86 200.00 173.14 13.43 %
5903 Books, Subscriptions, & Reference 98.90 -98.90
5904 Car Maintenance & Repair 333.34 333.34
5905 Cleaning Supplies 99.59 -99.59
5907 Dues, Fees & Permits 611.06 333.34 -277.72 183.31 %
5909 Home Supplies 2,486.02 300.00 -2,186.02 828.67 %
5910 Gasoline 963.13 1,516.66 553.53 63.50 %
5913 Medical & Pharmacy 129.69 -129.69
5914 Child Activities - Life Skills 1,004.21 1,300.00 295.79 77.25 %
5915 Office Supplies 561.02 200.00 -361.02 280.51 %
5917 Postage 80.00 80.00
5919 Software and Software Services 585.30 200.00 -385.30 292.65 %
5920 Parking and Tolls 69.33 -69.33
Total 5900 Operating Supplies and Expenses 7,195.51 4,463.34 -2,732.17 161.21 %
5951 Bank fees & Merchant Service charges 73.00 -73.00
5954 Training Expenses 600.00 600.00
6000 Child Expenses
6001 Clothes 1,808.71 583.34 -1,225.37 310.06 %
6002 Extracurricular 1,356.26 -1,356.26
6004 Hair Care 51.52 583.34 531.82 8.83 %
6005 Resident Allowances 680.04 1,300.00 619.96 52.31 %
6006 Resident Toiletries 266.66 266.66
6007 School Supplies 115.65 166.66 51.01 69.39 %
6008 Holiday Gifts 500.00 500.00
Total 6000 Child Expenses 4,012.18 3,400.00 -612.18 118.01 %
9999 Uncategorized Expense 11.00 -11.00
Total Expenditures $72,673.78 $97,421.84 $24,748.06 74.60 %
NET OPERATING REVENUE $ -35,482.32 $680.16 $36,162.48 -5,216.76 %
Other Expenditures
5603 Vehicle Lease 273.00 273.00
Total Other Expenditures $0.00 $273.00 $273.00 0.00%
NET OTHER REVENUE $0.00 $-273.00 $-273.00 0.00 %
NET REVENUE $ -35,482.32 $407.16 $35,889.48 -8,714.59 %







PHASE 1- 6 KID HOUSE HOUSE INCOME / EXPENSES

Comprehensive List of Expenses-12m

# of

Daily Board Rate residents Permonth| Per Year lease 73,460
INCOME | 271 6 $45,528 $588 612 Bookkeeping/annual audit 21,000
EXPENSES $49056  $588,668 Blectricity et
NET -$56 Gas / Fuel 9,100]
NEED $294 334.00 IT support contracted services 2,400
Membership dues 2,000
Menus 1,000
Staff Travel 2,000
Security and fire 5,500
Software costs (Zoom, Go
Daddy, Adobe) 1,200
Replacement and repairs
Hours per week Rate T?/chepfr Per Month Per Year exsenses P 3,000
CEO salary 79500 Background checks 1,200
Supervisior salary 1080 4676 56160 Staff Trainings 3,600
Ins - Bus, WC, and Board 13,000,
Vehicle maintenance 2,000
Auto Insurance 6,000
Admissions Team 4000 Attorney Fees 5,000
Night Shift 36 14 504 2016 26208 Resident Clothing 3,500
Resident allowances (up to $25
Day Shift 80 20 1600 6400 83200 /week) 7,800
On-call and Overtime 9000 Resident toiletries 1,600,
House Assistant 15 16 240 940 12480 School Supplies 1,000]
Total 2344 270548 Resident haircuts 3,500
Office Supplies 1,200
Vehicle Lease / mileage 1638]
Furnishing leasing/expense 6,000
Life Skills 7,800
Lawn care and building
maintenance 3,000
Food 45,990
Household supplies 1,800
Holiday Gifts
Total Expenses Per Year (birthday/Christmas) 3,000
Internet/cable/ phone bills 4800
All wages and Fringe $337,380 Trash/PO Box 720
Household expenses $ 251,288 PO Box 480
Total $ 588,668
Per month S 49,056 Per month| $ 20,941

Total per Year

$251,288
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DivisioN oF CORPORATIONS

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation
XAVIER HOUSE UNLIMITED, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number N22000004480
FEI/EIN Number 88-1858794
Date Filed 04/20/2022
Effective Date 04/20/2022
State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT
Event Date Filed 10/12/2022

Event Effective Date NONE
Principal Address

1325 NE 56TH ST.
OCALA, FL 34479

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 358285
Gainesville, FL 32635-8285

Changed: 03/03/2023
Registered Agent Name & Address
ROBINSON, YVETTE R

1325 NE 56TH ST.
OCALA, FL 34479

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address
Title SEC

WALKER, SHANNON
1325 NE 56TH ST.

OCALA, US 34479

Title DIR




http://dos.myflorida.com/
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BISCHOPING, DESTINY

1750 NAY AUG AVE.
SCRANTON, PA 18509

Title Chairman

Cress, Alissa
1325 NE 56TH ST.

OCALA,

FL 34479

Title Secretary

Novak, Angela
P.O. Box 358285

Gainesville, FL 32635-8285

Title Director

DiMauro, Michael
P.O. Box 358285

Gainesville, FL 32635-8285

Title Director

Peckham, Brandon
P.O. Box 358285

Gainesville, FL 32635-8285

Title CEO

Robinson, Yvette
1325 NE 56TH ST.

OCALA,

FL 34479

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2023 03/03/2023
2024 03/29/2024
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complete college readiness activities and be well prepared to enroll in post secondary
education or skilled trades. We help our residents move from being service drawers to
talent generators.

Please Specify your need in as much detail as possible. Include the dollar amount of your
request. Explain how your request is an emergent need.

On December 21st, 2024, just days before Christmas two Xavier House staff and three
clients were involved in head on collision while headed out for a field trip. The driver of
the other car was driving full speed in the wrong lane and was intoxicated. All 5 of the
individuals from Xavier House were hospitalized. Our driver was air flighted to the
hospital with life-threatening injuries. In total our residents and staff suffered 6 broken
legs, and have undergone numerous emergency surgeries for various injuries.

Our organization's one vehicle was demolished in the wreck. Xavier House is licensed for
6 residents. The van was our sole vehicle that we used to get our children to and from
school, sibling visits, medical appointments, music practice, sports, therapy, and court
hearings. Our kids have multiple appointments that they have to get to each and every
day. After the holiday season, many organizations funds are tapped out and don't have
many options for securing donations to buy a new van on short notice.

Our organization serves 6 youth and when we go on outings we also have at least one
staff so the van that we get to replace our wrecked one needs to be able to fit at least 7
people. The reimbursement from insurance for our old van is not likely to be much
because it was a 2007 van. Because we have only been open for a short period of time, we
do not have any financial cushion for a large unexpected expense like this so early in our
agency's existence.

What dollar amount are you requesting? $20,000

What steps have you taken to resolve the need on your own?

We have filed all necessary paperwork for our insurance companies. We have reached
out to a couple of dealerships to find the best deal that we can on a replacement van.
How has the emergent need impacted your service delivery?

The accident occurred days before Christmas and many offices have been closed so we
have not had many appointments scheduled. The children were all still receiving
inpatient care at the hospital so we did not have many appointments to have to get the
remaining children to. As the children get released from the hospital and have numerous
doctor appointments, we will have no way to get them there which would jeopardize
their health. Our insurance provides for a rental car but that is only for a very short
period of time.

Please provide your organization's most recent audited Financial Statements if
applicable. 2023 annual financial report.pdf

Please provide your organization's most recent financial statement to your Board of
Directors. monthly performance report -

_xavier_house unlimited inc_september 2024 - updated.pdf
Please provide your annual report if applicable. budgetvsactuals fy xavier house.pdf

Please provide your organization's current budget. 14. annual budget.pdf
Please upload your Sunbiz. sunbiz 12 29 24.pdf

Name of the submitter Yvette R. Robinson

Signature Yvette R. Robinson

The results of this submission may be viewed at:


https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/2023_annual_financial_report.pdf
https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/monthly_performance_report_-_xavier_house_unlimited_inc_september_2024_-_updated.pdf
https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/monthly_performance_report_-_xavier_house_unlimited_inc_september_2024_-_updated.pdf
https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/budgetvsactuals_fy_xavier_house.pdf
https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/14._annual_budget.pdf
https://www.childrenstrustofalachuacounty.us/system/files/webform/sunbiz_12_29_24.pdf
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